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SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 - Funding for Higher Education

DEST Question No. E663_07

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Question:

DEST Annual Report 2005-06 at p.78 says that 41 providers met the Higher Education Workplace Relations Requirements in 2006, whereas p.80 says that 42 providers met the requirements in 2006.

To clarify:

a. Which higher education providers were eligible for the $151million funding conditional upon

meeting HEWRRs?

b. Which higher education providers were certified as HEWRRs compliant in 2006?

Answer:

Higher Education Workplace Relations Requirements (HEWRRs)

The figure shown on p.78 of the DEST Annual Report 2005-2006 was correct as at 30 June 2006.
Since then, Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education has also been found to be compliant, making a total of 42. (The figure on p.80 is now the most up to date figure).

a. A list of HEWRRs-eligible higher education providers is provided at Attachment A.

b. A list of HEWRRs-compliant higher education providers for 2006 funding is provided at

Attachment B.


Attachment A

HEWRRs - Eligible Higher Education Providers

Australian Catholic University
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education Central Queensland University
Charles Sturt University
Curtin University of Technology
Deakin University
La Trobe University
Monash University
Queensland University of Technology
Southern Cross University
University of Ballarat
University of Southern Queensland
University of Sunshine Coast University of Wollongong Victoria University of Technology Australian National University Charles Darwin University Edith Cowan University Flinders University
Griffith University
James Cook University Macquarie University
Murdoch University
University of Adelaide University of Canberra University of Melbourne University of New England University of New South Wales University of Newcastle University of Sydney University of Technology, Sydney University of Western Australia University of Western Sydney Australian Maritime College Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology Swinburne Institute of Technology University of Queensland University of South Australia University of Tasmania
Avondale College
Christian Heritage College
Tabor Adelaide
University of Notre Dame


Attachment B

HEWRRs - Compliant Higher Education Providers for 2006 Funding

Australian Catholic University Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education Central Queensland University Charles Sturt University Curtin University of Technology
Deakin University
La Trobe University
Monash University
Queensland University of Technology Southern Cross University University of Southern Queensland University of Sunshine Coast University of Wollongong Victoria University of Technology Australian National University Charles Darwin University Edith Cowan University Flinders University
Griffith University
James Cook University Macquarie University
Murdoch University
University of Adelaide University of Canberra University of Melbourne University of New England University of New South Wales University of Newcastle
University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Australia
University of Western Sydney
Australian Maritime College
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology
Swinburne Institute of Technology
University of Queensland
University of South Australia
University of Tasmania
Avondale College
Christian Heritage College
Tabor Adelaide
University of Notre Dame

